

ବନଖଣ୍ଡ ଅଧିକାରୀ ତଥା ବନ୍ୟପ୍ରାଣୀ ଡିକ୍ସାବଧାରକଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ରାଉରକେଲା

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER CUM WILDLIFE WARDEN ROURKELA FOREST DIVISION, ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, ODISHA Phone No. 0661-2664637, Fax No. 0661-2664638, e mail- dforourkela.od@gov.in

Letter No. 5411 / 1F, dt. 31.05.2023

To

The Deputy Director, Information & Public Relation Department (Adv.) &, Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar. e-mail-**ipr.advt@gmail.com**

Sub:

Publication of Advertisement for Tender Call Notice for Construction of Water Body at Purnapani Getijharan of Panposh Range, Rourkela Forest Division.

Sir,

Please find herewith the copy of the Advertisement for **Construction of Water Body at Purnapani Getijharan of Panposh Range, Rourkela Forest Division** in both hard & soft copy. It is requested to kindly make necessary arrangement for publication of the same at least in Two (2) local Odia daily Newspaper & One (1) English daily Newspaper.

The concerned Advertisement Manager may kindly be instructed to send complimentary copies of the same newspapers containing the Advertisement to the undersigned immediately after its publication.

An early action in this matter is requested.

Encl: As above

29 14 13

Yours faithfully, Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division.

Memo No. 5412 Dt. 31.05.2023

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (IT&GIS), O/O the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the tender notice in the website of the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar as early as possible.

31/12 Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division.

Memo No. 5413 Dt. 31.15.2023

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action.

3115728 Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division.

Memo No. 5414 Dt. 31.05.2023

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the District Information Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Sundargarh for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the Tender Notice in District NIC Portal at the earliest for wide publicity.

Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division.

Memo No. 5415 Dt. 31.05.2023

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officers (T & NT), Odisha for information and necessary action. It is requested to display the above said Tender Notice in their office Notice Board.

Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division.

Memo No. 5416 Dt. 31.05.2023

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the All Forest Range Officers, Rourkela Forest Division for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the above Tender Notice in their Office Notice Board for wide publicity.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Bourkela Forest Division.



ବନଖଣ୍ଡ ଅଧିକାରୀ ତଥା ବନ୍ୟପ୍ରାଣୀ ଡିଗ୍ଧାବଧାରକଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ରାଉରକେଲା

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER CUM WILDLIFE WARDEN ROURKELA FOREST DIVISION, ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, ODISHA Phone No. 0661-2664637, Fax No. 0661-2664638, e mail- dforourkela.od@gov.in

Order No. 295 / Dtd. 31.05.2023

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

E-Procurement Bid Identification No. RKL -F.E & C.C-01/2023-24 Dtd. 31.05.2023

1.	Name of work	:-	Construction of Water Body at Purnapani Getijharan of Panposh Range, Rourkela Forest Division.
2.	No. of works	:-	01 Nos.
3.	No. of covers	1-	Single Cover
4.	Estimated Cost	:-	Rs. 5,03,822.00
5.	Period of Completion	:-	01 Calendar Months
6.	Date & Time of availability of bid documents in portal	:'-	From <u>11:00 A.M.</u> of dated 05.06.2023 to <u>05:00 P.M.</u> of dated 12.06.2023
7.	Last date/ time for receipt of bids in the portal	1-	Up to 05:00 P.M. of dated 12.06.2023
8.	Date of opening of bid documents	:-	At 11:00 A.M. of dated 13.06.2023
9.	Class of Contractor	:-	"D" & "C" Class Contractor
10.	Name and address of officer inviting Bid	:-	Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division,

Further, details can be seen from the e-Procurement portal **www.tenderodisha.gov.in**. The Addendum / Corrigendum if any will be hosted in the website only.

Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division.

Memo No. 5417Dtd. 31.05.2023

Copy along with enclosure submitted to the Deputy Director-cum-Deputy Secretary to Govt., I & P.R. Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get the notice published in two nos. leading local Oriya Daily and one no. local English daily news papers at an early date for wide circulation of the tender call notice.

Since, the date of receipt of bids starts from dtd. <u>05.06.2023</u>, it is requested that the "Invitation for Bids" may be published on or before dtd. <u>05.06.2023</u>.

Complimentary copy of the News Papers containing the tender call notice may be sent to this office for reference and record.

4

Encl:

- i) List of works
- ii) Copy of Details Tender Call Notice.

Divisional Forest Officer, Rourkela Forest Division.